WHEREAS, Council’s Service and Recreation Committee has reviewed the need for this 

proposed purchase and recommends the same to Council; and 

WHEREAS, this Council desires to authorize the purchase of pool equipment from O.P. 
Aquatics in an amount not to exceed Six Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($6,500.00). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Richmond 
Heights, State of Ohio, that:  

Section 1: The Mayor is authorized to enter into a contract with O.P. Aquatics for the 
purchase of pool equipment for a total cost not to exceed Six Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($6,500.00). 

Section 2: The Finance Director is authorized and directed to appropriate to a proper 

account a sum sufficient to cover the cost of said purchase referred to in Section 1 above.  

Section 3: It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council